

# ಆಂದ್ರಪ್ರದೆ हैं आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

NSI.No. 4689 Rs. 100/- Date: 27-03-2009

Purchased by: Payam Satyanarayana,

5/o.Nageswar Rao, R/o. Gumpenagudem, Charla Mandal.

For: Self.

FOR WHOM : self

2. In my

SANKA SATYA NARAYANA STAMP VENDOR S.V.L.No. 4/2001

Franking Machine Licence No. 27/2008 Market Road, Badrachalam

### ANNEXURE- 1

AFFLDAVIT TO BE FURNISHED BY CANDIDATEE ALONGWITH NOMINATION PAPER
BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER

For election to the LOKSABHA (name of the house) From 16 MAHABOOBABAD (S.T)
PARLIAMENTARY CONSTITUENCY (name of the constituency)

I, PAYAM SATYANARAYANA son/daughter/wife of NAGESWAR RAO, aged about 32 years, resident of H.No: 1-50, Gumpenagudem Village Cherla Post, & Mandal, Khammam District, Andhra Pradesh candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/ state on oath as under:-

(strike out whichever is not applicable)

(1) The following cases are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the court:
Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken .....

(ii) The court which has taken cognizance:...

(iii) Case No:.....

(w) Date of order of the Court taking cognizance:......

(\*) Details of appeal(s) /application(s) for revision, etc., if any, filed against above order taking cognizance .......

(g) That: I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc.) of myself, my spouse and dependents:

Deponent

..Contd...2



mat I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, of myself, my spouse and dependents:

## DETAILS OF MOVABLE ASSETS

SI.No	in joint name indi Description	Self	Spouse(s) Names	Depend ent-1 Name	Depende-nt- 2 Name	Dependent 3 Name
(i)	Cash	Rs. 5,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(ii)	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institution and Non banking Financial Companies	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iii)	Bonds, Debentures and Shares in companies	Nii	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(iv)	Other Financial instruments, NSS, Postal Savings, LIC Policies, etc	NIL	NIL .	NIL	NIL	NIL
(v)	Motor Vehicles(details of make, etc.,)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(vi)	Jewellery (give details of weight and value	NIL	Thati Vijaya Kumari 5 GMS worth Rs. 7,000/-	NIL	NIL	NIL
(vii)	Other assets, such as values of claims/interests	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

**Note**: Value of Bonds /Shares/Debentures as per the latest market value in stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in the case of non listed companies should be given.

\* Dependent here means a person substantially dependents on the income of the candidate

# B. DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS

of st liver

> Gov. te at

(Note: properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated)

SI. No	Description	Self	Spouse(s) Name(s)	Dependent-1 Name	Dependent-2 Name	Dependent3e tc.,name
(i)	Agricultural Land -Locations -Survey number(s) -Extent(total measure- ment Current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NJL
ii)	Non-agricul -tural Land -Location(s) -Survey number(s) Extent(total measuremen t)-Current market value	NIL	Acs. 3-00 gts Worth Rs. 6,00,000/	NIL	NIL	NIL
(III)	Building (commercia)	Thatched house at	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

	measuremen t) -Current market value	udem , worth Rs. 10,000/-		*		
(iv)	House/ Apartments etc., -Location(s) Survey/ door number(s) Extent(total measure- ment) -Current market value	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	NIL	Nil	NIL	NIL	NIL

(3) I give herein below the details of my liabilities/ over-dues to public financial institutions and Government dues:-

(Note: Please give separate details for each time)

S.No.	Description	Name & address of Bank/Financial Institution(s)/ Departments	Amount outstanding as on 27-03-2009	
(a)	(i) Loans from Banks	NIL	NIL	
	(ii)Loans from Financial Institutions	NIL	NIL	
	(iii)Government Dues (c) dues to departments dealing with government accommodation (b)dues to departments dealing with supply of water	NIL	NIL	
	© dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity	NIL	NIL	
	(d) dues to departments dealing with telephones	NIL	NIL	
	(e) dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	NIL	NIL	
	(f) Other dues, if any	NIL	NIL	
S.No.	Description	Name & address of Bank/Financial Institution(s) / Departments	Amount outstanding as on 27-03-2009	
(b)	(i) Income Tax including Surcharge (Also indicate the assessment year upto which Income Tax Return filed. Give also Permanent Account Number (PAN)	NIL	NIL	
	(ii) Wealth Tax (Also indicate the assessment year upto which Wealth Tax return filed)	NIL	NIL	
	(iii) Sales Tax (Only in case of Proprietary business )	NIL	NIL	
	(iv) Property Tax	NIL	NIL	

(GIVE DETAILS OF SCHOOL AND UNIVERSITY EDUCATION)

(Name of school/university and the year in which the course was completed should also be given.)

1 to 5<sup>th</sup> M.P.P. School at Rallagudem (v) Cherla Mandal, from 1985 to 1990 6<sup>th</sup> to 7<sup>th</sup> U.P.S. Boys at Cherla Village & Mandal, 1991 to 1992

8<sup>th</sup> to 10<sup>th</sup> Govt. High School, at Cherla Village & Mandal 1993 to 1995 Intermediate at Govt. jr.College, at Cherla Village & Mandal 1996-1997

Degree (B.A) Open University at Cherla Discontinued

DEPONENT Contd. Page .. 4

#### VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from.

Verified at Bhadrachalam this 28<sup>th</sup> day of March 2009.

DEPONENT.



NOTARY
N. SRINIVASA RAO
SHANTHI NAGAR

BHADRACHALAM-507 112 Appointed D) The Govt, of A. Fa

Vide G. O. M.S. No. 286

Dated 8-5-2000 1 23498A 1

Entered in the Notary Register

As SI, No. 229 Page No.

Sworn and signed before me on this 26th day of March 200

Srinivasa Ran P. Sr. Li, B Advacate
NO FARY. Appela = 0 Govt. of AP

Vide G. O. No. 286 Rev. Dt. S = 0 = 2000

BHADRACHALAM-507 111



# ಆ್ರಥ್ರ್ಯವೆ 🖥 आन्ध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

Rs. 100/- Date: 27-03-2009

Purchased by: Payam Satyanarayana,

376. Nageswar Rao, R/o. Gumpenagudem, Charla Mandal.

For Self.

r whom ; self

SANKA SATYA NARAYANA

STAMP VENDOR S.V.L.No. 4/2001

Franking Machine Licence No. 27/2008 Market Road, Badrachalam

## FORM 26 (SEE RULE 4A)

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the returning officer for election to the LOKSABHA (Name of the House) from 16- Mahaboobabad (S.T) Parliamentary Constituency (name of the Constituency)

I, PAYAM SATYANARAYANA Son/daughter/wife of NAGESWAR RAO, aged about 32 years, resident of H.No. 1-50, GUMPENAGUDEM Village, CHERLA POST & Mandal, Khammam District, Andhra Pradesh candidate at the above election, do hereby salemnly affirm/state on oath as under:-

1. I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s)he shall furnish the following

(i) Case/First information report No. Nos.....

(in)Police station(s) ... District(s) ...... State(s) .......

(iii)Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged.....

(iv)Court(s) which framed the charge(s)......

(v) Date(s) on which the charge(s)......

(v) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of

competent jurisdiction.....

P Salya waveyour

Deponent

::2::

I have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than offences) referred to in subsection(1) of sub-section(2), or covered in sub-section(3), of section 8 of the Representation of the People Act 1951(43 of 1951)]and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

State(s)......

- (i) Cases/First information report No./Nos.....
- (ii) Court(s)which punished .........
- (iii) police station(s)............. Districts(s).......
- (iv) Section(s)of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s)for which the candidate has been charged......
- (v) Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced....?

(vi)Whether the sentence(s)has/have been stayed by any court(s)of competent jurisdiction.....

Place: Bhadrachalam date: 28-03-2009 VERIFICATION

P. Salya Navyeng Signature of the deponent

I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein. Verified at Bhadrachalam , this 28 OTARY

day of March 2009...

N. SRINIVADA RAG SHANTHI NAGAR

Vide G. D. 45, No. 286

Dated 28/03/200

BHADRACHALAM-507 112 Appointed Dy The Gort, of A. Pi

Dated SajaL000 LAWRIA I Entered in the Notary Register As Sl. No. 2.2 8 Page No.

Signatura of degioniental before me on this 25Th day of MOUN 2009 N. Srinivasa Rya T.Sc. LL. H Advacate NOTARY A Govt, of AP

Salya warryang

Vid - No. 286 -3 - 2000

BHA- 1 3 HALAM-507 111